
¯Figure 7A: City of Rosemount Zoning
Wellhead Protection Plan - Part 2

City of Rosemount, MN
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Residential:
RR - Rural Residential
R1 - Low Density Residential
R1A - Low Density Residential
R2 - Moderate Density Residential
R3 - Medium Density Residential
R4 - High Density Residential

Commercial:
C1 - Convenience Commercial
C2 - Community Commercial
C3 - Highway Service Commercial
C4 - General Commercial

Industrial:
BP - Business Park
IP - Industrial Park
GI - General Industrial
HI - Heavy Industrial

Other:
AGP - Agricultural Preserve
AG - Agricultural
PI - Public/Institutional
FP - Flood Plain
WM - Waste Management
W - Water
ROW - Right-of-Way

PUD
Mississippi River Critical Area & MNRRA Corridor
Railroad

The Zoning Designations on this Map should be interpreted in light
of the accompanying text and polices contained in the complete
Rosemount Zoning Ordinance.  Zoning Designations subject to
change as part of the City's ongoing planning process.

Data Sources:
Dakota County Land Surveyors and Office of Geographic Information Systems
City of Rosemount Community Development and Engineering/Public Works Departments
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Figure 7B: Empire Township Zoning

Wellhead Protection Plan - Part 2
City of Rosemount, MN
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Figure 7C: City of Apple Valley Zoning

Wellhead Protection Plan - Part 2
City of Rosemount, MN

ACRES: PERCENT:DESIGNATIONS:

Business:

Multiple Family (A,B,C):
M-1 - 3-4 Units/Acre
M-2 - 3-5 Units/Acre
M-3 - 3-6 Units/Acre
M-4 - 6-8 Units/Acre
M-5 - 6-10 Units/Acre
M-6 - 6-12 Units/Acre
M-7 - 12-20 Units/Acre
M-8 - 12-24 Units/Acre

0.00
25.8

136.3
81.7
29.1
83.0

137.9
82.7

0.00%
0.23%
1.22%
0.73%
0.26%
0.74%
1.23%
0.74%

NCC - Neighborhood Convenience Center
LB & LB-1 - Limited Business
GB & GB-1 - General Business
RB - Retail Business
SC - Regional Shopping Center
VB - Vistor Business

9.7
36.3
26.0

114.8
0.00
0.00

0.09%
0.32%
0.23%
1.03%
0.00%
0.00%

Industrial:
BP - Business Park
I-1 - Limited Industrial
I-2 - General Industrial

34.2
72.0

185.2

0.31%
0.64%
1.65%

11,200.0 100.00%TOTALS:

Residential:
R-1 - Single Family 40,000 Sq. Ft
R-2 - Single Family 18,000 Sq. Ft
R-3 - Single Family 11,000 Sq. Ft
R-4 - Single Family (Reserved)
R-CL Residential Cluster
R-5 - Two Family 15,000 Sq. Ft

263.8
142.4

2,745.2
0.00

173.9
44.2

2.63%
1.27%

24.51%
0.00%
1.55%
0.39%

Other:
PD - Planned Development
A - Agricultural
SG - Sand & Gravel
P - Institutional
Existing Lakes/Ponds
Right-of-Way

2,517.0
209.0
539.3

1,170.6
413.4

1,926.0

22.47%
1.87%
4.82%

10.45%
3.69%

17.20%

SH - Shoreland District

APPLE VALLEY
City of

§̈¦I-94

§̈¦I-35

§̈¦I-35E

§̈¦I-94

§̈¦I-494
§̈¦I-35W

§̈¦I-494

§̈¦I-35

§̈¦I-35W

§̈¦I-35E

§̈¦I-94

§̈¦I-394

APPLE VALLEY

DAKOTA

ANOKA

HENNEPIN

SCOTT

CARVER

WASHINGTON
RAMSEY

The Zoning Designations on this map are a representation of a combination
of maps and ordinances which make up the complete Apple Valley Zoning
Regulations. All Zoning Designations are subject to change. Information 
on each Planned Development available at Apple Valley Municipal Center.
Zoning district land areas are estimates based upon map elements.

Latest Revision: Ordinance Number 884          Date: 3/25/10
City of Apple Valley Planning Department

Telephone (952) 953-2575



¯Figure 7D: City of Lakeville Zoning
Wellhead Protection Plan - Part 2

City of Rosemount, MN
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ZONING
Agricultural Preserve

A-P, AGRICULTURAL PRESERVE DISTRICT

RA, RURAL/AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

Residential Districts
RS-1, SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

RS-2, SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

! ! ! !

! ! ! ! RS-3, SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

RS-4, SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

RS-CBD, RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT

RSMH, SINGLE FAMILY MANUFACTURED HOME PARK DISTRICT

RST-1, SINGLE AND TWO FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

RST-2, SINGLE AND TWO FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

RM-1, MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

RM-2, MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

RH-1, MULTIPLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

RH-2, MULTIPLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

Commercial Districts
O-R, OFFICE/RESIDENTIAL TRANSITION DISTRICT

C-1, NEIGHBORHOOD COMMERCIAL DISTRICT

C-2, HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL DISTRICT

C-3, GENERAL COMMERCIAL DISTRICT

C-CBD, COMMERCIAL CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT

OP, OFFICE PARK DISTRICT

Industrial Districts
I-1, LIGHT INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT

I-2, GENERAL INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT

I-CBD, INDUSTRIAL CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT

Special Districts
PUD, PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

P/OS, PUBLIC AND OPEN SPACE DISTRICT

RURAL AGRICULTURAL OVERLAY DISTRICT

Other Areas
RIGHT OF WAY

WATER

SECTION LINES

SHORELINE

STREAMS

FREEWAY CORRIDOR DISTRICT
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